
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

No. 
25 
35 

1 
8 

05 
98 
74 

5 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
1 
4 
5 
1 
6 

Name 
Steven Simpson 
Johnnie Crean 
Robert Simpson 
Edward  Erlandson 
Michael Atkins 
Cody Hayhurst 
Mark Edwards 
Eric Little 

Class 
FFTS 

FFTS 

FFTS 

FF 

FFTS 

FFTS 

FV 

FFTS 

Laps 
15 
15 
14 
14 
14 

9 
9 
8 

Best Tm 
2:04.481 
2:07.110 
2:09.748 
2:08.588 
2:15.929 
2:02.741 
2:23.445 
2:06.447 

Diff 

48 .50 9  
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

6 L aps 
6  L aps 
7  L aps 

Total Tm 
31:35.513 
32:24.022 
31:08.861 
31:43.139 
32:37.059 
18:37.963 
21:53.699 
17:33.610 

Make 
2019 Ray GR19 
1990 Swift Db6 
1985 Ford Swift DB1 
1993 Sw if t  DB -6 Honda  
2004 Van Diemen 
SCCA Ent Gen 3 
1982 Glamdring 
1986 Swift DB-1 

Hometown 
Apple Valley, CA 
Kamuela, Hi 
Apple Valley, CA 
Tehachapi. CA 
Moorpark, CA 
Sandy, UT 
Los Angeles. CA 
Placentia, CA 

Region 
CSCC 
CSCC 
CSCC 
CSCC 
CSCC 
CSCC 
CSCC 
CSCC 

Member # 
708813 
49 
708812 
56470 
701675 
748506 
63787_1 
511202 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 11/18/2025 2:55:33 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Chief Steward: Jerry Anderson 

Chairman SOM: Barbara Knox 

Sanction #25-TERG-63945/25-R-63936 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CalClub 

Margin of Victory 

48.509 

Avg. Speed 

72.930 

Best Lap Tm 

2:02.741 

Best Speed 

75.085 

Best Lap by 

98 - Cody Hayhurst 

 

California Sports Car Club 

Group 2 FFTS/FV 

Race Sunday OFFICIAL 

Race (15 Laps) started at 11:10:52 

The Circuit at Buttonwillow  2.560 miles 

11/16/2025 11:05 

 Cal Club Championship Regional/Track Event
November 15-16-2025

The CIRCUIT at Buttonwillow Raceway Park


